


Cash Remittance Report (CRR)

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
CASH REMITTANCE REPORT (CRR)

Location Name (1) Location Code (2)
o 0740
0CD JBuvirantent
Today’s Date: /& /5 (@ 20 i<
MONTH DAY YEAR
Collection Period: / / through / / @
MM DD YYYY MM DD YYYY
Cost Center Revenue Code Receipt Amount Collected Amount
® ® ol
0 250.°°
Total ==========—> $ J 50 ,00 @ $
[Over/Short Amount | $ ()]
[CRR Deposit Amount l $ ®
Print Name: Arr@c.n c;b&%féid S @ Signature: LWU:_ZI/W @
' U
Print Name: @ Signature: @

Distribution: White and Yellow copy to Accounts Receivable-ASD,
Pink copy retained at CRR submitting location.

Official Use Only ,
Completed by the Accounts Receivable Date Received: 0

Notes: e

Amount Received:

State Treasurer Deposit Number: ° Verified by:

Deposit Date: e

EMNRD Cash Remittance Report (CRR)



260530

Address Stub - Discard Before Deposit

Water Quality Management Fund
¢/o 0il Conservation Division
1220 S. Saint Framcos Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505

BOPCQ, L.P.
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK CHECK NO 805626
201 MAIN ST. SUITE 2700 DATE 12/10/2015
FORT WORTH, TX 76102
4 . . . , )
Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge Permit




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

OF CHECK/CASH
I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. _ 305626 dated _ /& / / OT/DZCV /5
or cash received on /j// 5@0/ 5 in the amount of § __ 430. o
from  BOPLO, L. D
for /7L 6 /0 - ‘7[
Submitted by: _ ﬁ’\ cd Joniw Date: /1/ /5,%20 5
Submitied to ASD by: _ Leryiene Je Vargss Date: 1[5 /4615
Received in ASD by: Date:

é €0
Filing Fee S E 1. New Facility: Renewal:

Tempary Feo 150.°°
Modification Other

Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /é
To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




. W R ‘f:‘g{_“{ 4 2 et

\BECEIVED {ii NAME'ON'CHECK:  CODE R O G

45 fburs 20PLs, LA itfiofaors|  S05¢2g 25400

TOTAL 50 °
REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  {Sub Acct |Amount
Liguid Waste 34000 73200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 496402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402
(OTHER 54100 232900 32902900p




- —ZOI Main Street, Suite 3100
" Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO, L.P. s o tu 1] JWilliam Biehd
. 817.390.8823 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)

Certified / Return Receipt : 7006 0810 0000 9148 3067

Environmental Bureau December 10, 2015
Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Renewal of Permit # HBP-024
Annual Temporary Permission to
Discharge Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Mr. Jones:

BOPCO, L.P. is requesting to renew our Annual Temporary Permission to
discharge hydrostatic test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines.
Discharges will occur within BOPCO, L.P. right-of-ways and will be discharged in
a manner so as to control soil erosion and to prevent sediment discharging from
the site. Methods to be utilized to control sediment will include: filter bags,
detention basins, right-of-way dust suppression, aid the compaction trench
backfill, or placing the water in the trench and allowing it to soak in or evaporate.

The annual temporary permission authorizes BOPCO, L.P. to discharge
hydrostatic test waters in Southeast New Mexico (Eddy County and Lea County).
Our request for an annual temporary permission to discharge will cover
hydrostatic test that are conducted during an approved one-year period with the
following applicable conditions:
a) The water volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
b) Only water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved
sources will be used for each test;
¢) BOPCO, L.P. will provide oral or written notification to the OCD at least 72
hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
d) The discharge test water will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or
their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
e) No discharge shall occur:
a. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
b. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
c. within an existing wellhead protection area;

1|Page



d. within 500 feet of a wetland; or
e. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school,
hospital, institution or church;

f) Best management practices will be implemented to contain the discharge
onsite, ensure that it does not impact adjacent property, and to control
erosion,;

g) The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to
exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103
NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);

h) The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention
or alternative discharge location will be properly notified of the activities
prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and

i) BOPCO, L.P. will submit an annual report, summarizing all tests of new
pipe with less than 25,000 gallons discharge per hydrostatic test event, to
the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date.
The report shall contain the following information:

the location of hydrostatic test (Sec/TS/Range or GPS coordinates);

the date of each test;

the volume of each discharge; and

the source and quality of test water (lab analysis, if necessary)

e TP

I have enclosed check #805626 for $250.00 to cover the filing fee ($100.00) and
temporary permission fee ($150.00.)

Your time and attention to this request is appreciated. If further information is
required, please do not hesitate to call me at 817.390.8823 or email me at
wbiehl@basspet.com.

Regards,

J. William Biehl
Sr. EH&S

Cc: CJB JRS BDB
Rich Cottle — Carlsbad District office
Steve Johnson / Wes Hanna — Midland Division Office

2|Page



201 Main Streer, Suite 3100

. Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131
BOPCO, L.P. - J. William Biehl

: Coo s s 817.390.8823 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)

Certified Mail / Return Receipt 7008 0500 0001 3078 8874

Environmental Bureau November 20, 2014
Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Annual Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024

Dear Mr. Jones:

As per BOPCO, L.P., Annual Temporary Permission to discharge hydrostatic
test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines, please find attached
our annual report summary and individual discharge sheets for discharges’ made
from November 2, 2013 through November 1, 2014.

If further information is required, please do not hesitate to call me at
817.390.8823 or email me at wbiehl@basspet.com.

Regards, M
J./William Biehl
Sr. EH&S

Cc: CJB JRS BDB GG RLG JWB
Johnny Lalonde— Carlsbad office
Gary Fletcher — Carlsbad office
Steve Johnson / Fritz Schoch — Midland Division Office

1|Page
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201 Main Street, Suite 3100
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO, L.P. I Robert L. Gawlik

AN 817.339.7050 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)

Certified / Return Receipt : 7008 0500 0001 3078 8867

Environmental Bureau September 11, 2013
Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Renewal of Permit # HBP-024
Annual Temporary Permission to
Discharge Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Mr. Jones:

BOPCO, L.P. is requesting to renew our Annual Temporary Permission to
discharge hydrostatic test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines.
Discharges will occur within BOPCO, L.P. right-of-ways and will be discharged in
a manner so as to control soil erosion and to prevent sediment discharging from
the site. Methods to be utilized to control sediment will include: filter bags,
detention basins, right-of-way dust suppression, aid the compaction trench
backfill, or placing the water in the trench and allowing it to soak in or evaporate.

The annual temporary permission authorizes BOPCO, L.P. to discharge
hydrostatic test waters in Southeast New Mexico (Eddy County and Lea County).
Our request for an annual temporary permission to discharge will cover
hydrostatic test that are conducted during an approved one-year period with the
following applicable conditions:
a) The water volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
b) Only water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved
sources will be used for each test;
¢) BOPCO, L.P. will provide oral or written notification to the OCD at least 72
hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
d) The discharge test water will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or
their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
e) No discharge shall occur:
a. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
b. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
c. within an existing wellhead protection area;
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g)

h)

d. within 500 feet of a wetland; or
e. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school,
hospital, institution or church;

Best management practices will be implemented to contain the discharge
onsite, ensure that it does not impact adjacent property, and to control
erosion;
The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to
exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103
NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);
The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention
or alternative discharge location will be properly notified of the activities
prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and
BOPCO, L.P. will submit an annual report, summarizing all tests of new
pipe with less than 25,000 gallons discharge per hydrostatic test event, to
the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date.
The report shall contain the following information:
the location of hydrostatic test (Sec/TS/Range or GPS coordinates);
the date of each test;
the volume of each discharge; and
the source and quality of test water (1ab analysis, if necessary)

e op

I have enclosed check #804932 for $250.00 to cover the filing fee ($100.00) and
temporary permission fee ($150.00.)

Your time and attention to this request is appreciated. If further information is
required, please do not hesitate to call me at 817.339.7050 or email me at
rgawlik@basspet.com.

g

Robert L. Gawlik

Sr. EH&S

Cc: CJB JRS BDB GG

Gary Fletcher — Carlsbad District office
Steve Johnson / Fritz Schoch — Midland Division Office

2|Page



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. D Qz 43 A dated 7/// ?// 95

or cash received on ﬁ//bj/ i in the amount of $ _ < 0.0 O
from A()ﬁ ap ) L. 74)
for__HAP— R4 |
Submitted by: éﬂ/@ SonMES Date: 7// 7// ya
Submitted to ASD by: _LUPE  \SHERMAN  Date: ?; /7// A4
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee v New Facility: ______ Renewal:
Modification Other \/ 7 E@ﬁw@ﬁk}/ PERMISS DA TEE
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /&~

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




b i

T DATE

TOTAL

V25000,

REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  {Sub Acct  [Amount
Liguid Waste 34000 23200 496402

Water Recreation Facilities 40000 78501 496402

Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402

OTHER 34100 232900 329029000




201 Main Street, Suite 3100
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO, L.P. - Robert L. Gawlik

- 817.339.7050 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)

Certified Mail / Return Receipt 7008 0500 0001 3078 8447

Environmental Bureau November 15, 2013
Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Annual Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024

Dear Mr. Jones:

As per BOPCO, L.P., Annual Temporary Permission to discharge hydrostatic
test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines, please find attached
our annual report summary and individual discharge sheets for discharges’ made
from November 2, 2012 through November 1, 2013.

If further information is required, please do not hesitate to call me at
817.339.7050 or email me at rgawlik@basspet.com.

Regards,

Ro %ert 4awhé

Sr. EH&S

Cc: CJB JRS BDB GG
Ray Boring — Carisbad
Gary Fletcher — Carlsbad office
Steve Johnson / Fritz Schoch — Midland Division Office

1|Page
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BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Thomas Bailey Report Date: 01/03/2013

New pipe: YESEINO([] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXI NG [}

Soil erosion prevention method: [XFilter bags [ ] Detention basins [ _JROW dust control

[CJCompaction of trench backfill {1 placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 01/06/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 2,911

Public water source: YES XINC [ | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES X NO ] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__ 20 ~  Township 24 Range_31 East
33194065 -103. 0S4
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 92%11.763° W 109%48.034’

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES (] NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ 1 NO [

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ | NO

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [} NO ]

Was discharge within 50c

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES XINO[]

Landowner name: USA , o

The information provided is accurate %ﬁ% 01/06/2013
to the best of my knowiedge: Signatufe Date




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Thomas Bailey Report Date: 01/06/2013
New pipe: VYESKINO[] | Bischarge stayed in ROW: YESXINC[]

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilter bags [ ] Detention basins [ JROW dust control
[JCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 01/06/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 24,130

Public water source: YES[X]NC ] | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytieal report for water used.
]

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES{XINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge:  Section__21 Township 24 Range 30 East
23,0005 10388433

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 92%12.549" w 103%53.060

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES ] NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ | NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ NO [

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES ] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [[] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES AOne X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: |} If no, why not?
YESXINO[]

Landowner name: USA )

The information provided is accurate %: 01/06/2013
to the best of my knowledge: / enatu Date




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 02/09/2013

Newpipe: YESKINO[] | Bischarge stayed in ROW: YESXI N [

Soil erosion prevention method: XIFilter bags [} Detention basins [_JROW dust control
[CJCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 02/12/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 22,890

Public water source: YESXINC ] { List Water Source: City of Carlsbad
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[XINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__ 21~ Township_ 24 Range 30 East
32,209\ (a3 55433
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32¥12.540° w103*53.060

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ NO [X] If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within an existing welthead protection area? YES [ NO [X

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES { ] NO

Was discharge within 500
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heol, hospital, institution or church? YES[TINO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YESXINC[]

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate %—” 02/12/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Ratur Date




BOPCQO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report; Tom Baiiey Report Date: 02/16/2013
New pipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXINC [}

Soil erosion prevention method: XIFilter bags [ | Detention basins [_|ROW dust control

[TICompaction of trench backfill [1 placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 02/16/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 1,519
ublic water source: YESXINC ] | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES{XI NO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge:  Section___25  Township 24 Range_31 East
READGY 10592545
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%11.757 W 109%49.527

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ JNO[X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES ] NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ ] NO K

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [_] NO X

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES ] NO [

3

Was discharge within 500 of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES T INO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES I NO []

Landowner name: USA i _

The information provided is accurate b 02/16/2013
1o the best of my knowledge: ature, Date




BOPCGO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 02/13/2013

New pipe: YESXINC[] | Dischargestayed in ROW: YESXINO []

Soil erosion prevention method: X|Filter bags [ Detention hasins [TIROW dust control

Compaction of trench backfill [7] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 02/16/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 1,645
Public water source: YES X NC [ List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES X NO [] | OCD contaci: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Lecation of Discharge: Section___25 ~  Township 24 Range 31 East

32, 19595 103.625Y S
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N32*11.757 W103%49.526'

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10" below ground surface? YES ] NO [X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ ] NO [X

Was discharge within 500 of a wetland? YES [ NO X
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Was discharge wi

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YESXINO[]

Landowner name: USA

N P =N ; .
The information provided is accurate ' 02/16/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Sigfatur, Date
/




BOPCG, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 02/16/2013

New pipe: YESXINO[] | Bischargestayed in ROW: YESXINC ]

Soil erosion prevention method: X[Filter bags [ Detention basins [JROW dust control
[CJCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 02/16/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 9,797

Public water source: YES X NC [T List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES I NO (] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__25 Township =24 Range 31 East
BR QL -7, 83552
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32*11.772° W103*40.550°

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [JNO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES []NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ ] NO X

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES ] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES ] NO X

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES [(J NO

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YESKINO[]

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate 02/16/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Date

Pd




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/02/2013

New pipe: YESKXINGC[] | Discharge stayed in ROCW: YESXINC[]

Sail erosion prevention method: XFilterbags [ ] Detention basins [ JROW dust control
CJCompaction of trench backfill ] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 6,502

Public water source: YES XINC ] List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YESXINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___33 Township 25 South Range 30 East
3, /e o3, v 1]
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32*10.000° W 103%52.746'

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES[J NG X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [(JNO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES I NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [[] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500 of a wetland? YES [[] NO X}

Was discharge within 500 of 2 residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES T JNO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?

YESXINO[]
Landowner name: USA 7D
The information provided is accurate 03/02/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Date

/

e




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/02/2013
Newpipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES I NG []

Soil erosion prevention method: [JFilter bags [ ] Detention basins [ TROW dust control
{JCompaction of trench backfill [[] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 82

Public water source: YESPANO ] | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water uscd.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES XINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section.__17 _ Township _25Souih Range 30 East

22,8320 )03 5495 e
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N32%07.306" W103%53.746’

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES []JNO X if so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES (] NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ NC X

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [[] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES (] NO

Was discharge within 500° of 2 residence, schecl, hospital, institution or church? VES [ 1NCO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES XINO []

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate 03/02/2013

Date

to the best of my knowledge: aC




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/02/2013
Newpipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESKINO ]

Soil erosion prevention method: [Filter bags [[] Detention basins [ JROW dust control

{_JCompaction of trench backfiil [ ] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 03/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged 53

Public water souree: YESBI NO [] | List Water Souree: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

QOCD given 72 hour notice: YES MINO[1 | OCD eontact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___16 ____  Township 25 South Range 20 East

32.043¢ .03 379016
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%07.406° W103*52.741

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [[] NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [_] NO

Was discharge within 200° of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or piaya lake? YES ONOX

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ NO

Was discharge within 500’ of a wetiand? YES (] NO &

Was discharge within 500 of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES [[]1 NO

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?

YES K NO ]

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate 03/02/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Date

d




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/02/2013
Newpipe: YESKING[] ischarge stayed in ROW: YESKI NO ]

Soil erosion prevention method: XiFilter bags [_] Detention basins [_JROW dust control
[CJCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 224

Public water source: YES XINO ] List Water Source: BockHouseRanch

Attach analytical report for water uscd.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES I NO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__17  Township 25 South Range 30 East

2213076 -403.9G7
PS8 Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%07.246 W 103%54.420

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES[ ] NO[X] If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [[] NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES[JNO[X

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [[] NO X

Was discharge within 500 of a wetland? YES [ ] NO [

Was discharge within 500 of a residence, schogcl, hospital, institution or church? YES [ NO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YESXI NG []

Landowner name: USA L

The information provided is accurate Z= 03/02/2013
to the best of my knowledge: 'onacw:i Date




BOPCQ, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Baiiey Report Date: 03/02/2013
New pipe: YESXING[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXINO[]

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilter bags {] Detention basins [ IROW dust control
[TICompaction of trench backfill [] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 16,082

Public water source: YESXINC ] List Water Source: Rack House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES [} NO [[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section.__4  Township 25 South Range 30 East
3206571 213,991

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 22%00.944° W 103%52.488’

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ NO f so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [[] NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ J NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [[] NO

s

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or ¢church? YES I NO K

—

Landowner notified prior to discharge:

If no, why not?
YES XINO []

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate T 03/02/2013

to the best of my knowledge: A n% Date




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water

Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/02/2013
New pipe: YES[XNO | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES I NO[]
£l

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilter bags [ | Detention basins [_JROW dust control
[TICompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/03/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 21,230

Public water source: YES[XI NO | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
O Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[X| OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487
No [l

Location of Discharge: Section__i6 _  Township__25 Range 30 East
22,9855 -¢3. 9997

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32707411 W 163%53.682’
B

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ NO X f so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ NO [X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES || NO
] E X

Was discharge within an existing welthead protection area? YES [JNO [X

Was discharge within 500’ of a wetland? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES [] NO K

Landowner notified prior to If no, why not?
discharge:
YES K NO ]

Landowner name: USA )
The information provided is % 03/02/2013
accurate to the best of my !/ Sigwhtuze” Date

knowledge:




BOPCQ, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/11/2013

New pipe: YESKINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES X NC [}

Soil erosion prevention method: X]Filter bags [} Detention basins [_JROW dust control
[CJCompaction of trench backfill ["} placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/11/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 15,126

Public water source: YES X NO[] | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES XI NO [[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___21  Township 24 South Range 31 East
524900  -103 7S63
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N32%11'764” Wi03*4P46.818”

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES ] NO [X] If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [] NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ ] NO X

Was discharge within 500 of a wetland? YES [ | NO

Was discharge within 500 of a residence, school, hespital, institution or church? YES I NO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?

YESEIwNO ]
Landowner name:USA T P
The information provided is accurate Z 03/11/2013
to the best of my knowledge: aturg Date

4




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/13/2013

Newpipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESKINC ]

Soil erosion prevention method: XiFilter bags [] Detention basins [ JROW dust control
[ClCompaction of trench backfill [[] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 03/13/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 1,125

Public water source: YESIXINC ] | List Water Source: Cityof Carlsbad
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[X) NO ] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___ 23~ Township 24 Range 31 East
39»/4(0’“/ -t03, ?5&57

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degreee: N32*11.785 W103*51.414’

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES[ ] NO[X] If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [JNO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES ] NO X

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES One K

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?

YES I NO [}
Landowner name: USA R
. . 3 . /
The information provided is accurate 03/13/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Sigpaiur Date
Z




BOPCQ, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 03/10/2013

Newpipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES I No [

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilter bags [} Detention basins [_IROW dust control

[CCompaction of trench backfill [] placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 03/13/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 526

Public water source: YES XX NC ] List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES XKINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__21 _Township __24 South Range 30 East
33,2075 _ (63,9545

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degreas: N 22%12.549° w 103%53.060°

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES (] NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [} NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES aNo ¥

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [] NO X

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [[J NO ]

Was discharge within 566’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES dno X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES X NO ]

Landowner name: USA . S

The information provided is accurate s ¢ 03/13/2013
to the best of my knowledge: / inatu, Date




BOPCQ, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 04/01/2013

New pipe: YESIXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESK NC [

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilter bags [} Detention hasins [ ]JROW dust control
T 1Compaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: o4/01/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 11,916

pPublic water source: YES I NG [] List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[XI NO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Loeation of Discharge: Section__12 ~  Township 24 Range 290 East
33,235 -/03.41575

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%14.100° w103%54.045'

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [JNO[X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES [} NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ ] NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 500’ of a wetland? YES { ] NO ]

>

Was discharge within 500" of 2 residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES (I NO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES K NO[]

_Landowner name: USA I

The information provided is accurate A/ "‘é" 04/01/2013

10 the best of my knowledge: uww Date
P /

A P e oA




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 5/23/2013

New pipe: YESIINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXI NG ]

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilterbags [] Detention basins [_JROW dust control
["JCompaction of trench backfill [T} placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 05/23/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 23,819
Public water source: YESXINC [} | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytieal report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YESXINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__ a4 Township 26

32.0639 -103.9504

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N22*03.834 W103%52.824

Range 30 East

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES (] NO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES {JNO X

Was discharge within 206’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ 1 NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ | NO X

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [_] NO

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES [ I NO X

Landowner notified prior to discharge:

If no, why not?
YES I NO []

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate 05/23/2013

s Date

to the best of my knowledge:




BOPCQ, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 07/16/2013
Newpipe: YESKINO[] | Bischarge stayed in ROW: YESK Nno [

Soil erosion prevention method: [{Filterbags [_| Detention basins [CJROW dust control

[JCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 07/16/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 1,433
Public water source: YES X NC [ ist Water Scurce: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[XNO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__28 Township 24 Range 31 Hast
33,1999 </03.7%3 x|

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%11.664° W 103%46.033

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [} NO [ If so; where?

Was ground water within 10" below ground surface? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES No

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ ] NO X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES { | NO

Was discharge within 500" of a residence, scheol, hospital, institution or church? YES| | NO
[=) s

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES X1 No [

Landowner name: USA

The information provided is accurate 07/16/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Date




W Loolede ey f13

BOPCQO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

1
|

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey __ | Report Date: 09/14/2013

New pipe: YESDINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESIXINO ]

Soil erosion prevention method: (XIFilter bags [ | Detention basins [_JROW dust control

[ JCompaction of trench backfill [ 1 placed in trench and allowed to soak in or cvaporate
Date of Discharge: 09/14/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 2,416

]

List Water Source: Rock HouseRanch

Attach analytical report for water uscd.
i

Public water source: YES X NO

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES [JNO [} ! OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__23 Township 24 =~ Range 30 East
3215433 -103.97%9

PS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32*10.940" W 103%52 7395

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be scasonal: YES [ JNO X I so; where?

Was ground water within 10" below ground surface? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ ] NO [

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES | ] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [_] 1

s discharge within 500’ of 2 residence, scheol, hospital, institution or church? YES | I NO [

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YESIKINO ]

Landowner name: USA

09/14/2013
Date

The information provided is accurate
to the best of my knowledge:




BOPCO, L.P.
\ Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
N / Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 0g9/27/2013
New pipe: YESXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES X NO []

Soil erosion prevention method: [XJFilter bags [_] Detention basins [JROW dust control

[JCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 10/02/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 24,882
Public water source: YESKINO[] | List Water Source: RockHouse Ranch

Attach analytical report for water used.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[XINO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___QL___Township _ Y SwhRange RO £nst
53.292%5 - /03 994y
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: A 230 4 . <25’ ) i03°s3 1 09q"

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ ] NO B If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES OnNcX

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ 1 NO

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [} NO X]

Was discharge within 500 of a wetland? YES [] NO

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, scheol, hospital, institution or church? YES { 1 NO [X]

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES XINO [}

Landowner name: USA

10/03/2013

Date

to the best of my knowledge: ¢

The information provided is acCu}atZ v

Los Hledanos




BOPCGO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 20132

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 09/29/2013

|

New pipe: VESIXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXINC ]

Soil erosion prevention method: XIFilterbags [ Detention basins [_IROW dust control
TCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate

Date of Discharge: 10/03/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 9,555

Public water source: YESXINC [ | List Water Source: Rock House Ranch
Attach analytical report for water used,

OCD given 72 hour notice: YESXINO[] { OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___4  Township___24 ~_ Range 30 East
23.24368 - 03.58"125

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%14.621° W 103%53.235'

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [} NO[X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10’ below ground surface? YES []NO

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES nNo

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES ] NO

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [ NO {X]

Was discharge within 500’ of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES MNnoX

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | If no, why not?
YES XINO[]

Landownername:USA 79 4 L

The information provided is accurate Z 10/03/2013

to the best of my knowledge: / naty Date




BOPCO, L.P.
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey

| ReportDate: 10/12/2013

New pipe: YESIXINO[] | Discharge stayed in ROW: YESXINO [

|
1

Soil erosion prevention method: XFilterbags [ ] Detention basins [ _JROW dust control

[CJCompaction of trench backfill [ placed in trench and allowed to soak in or evaporate
Date of Discharge: 10/12/2013 Gallons of water discharged: 1,890
Public water source: YES XINC [} st Water Source: City of Carlshad

ach analiytical report for w. atc‘ uscd.

OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[XNO[] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section__ g9 Township__zﬁ_S_ggth Range 30 East
52, 463685 -103. 553N
GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%03.821" W103%52.813

Did the discharge test water enter any Iake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries
that may be seasonal: YES [ JNO X If so; where?

Was ground water within 10" below ground surface? YES [ NO X

Was discharge within 200’ of a watercourse, lakehed, sinkhole or playa lake? YES [ 1 NO <

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [_] NO [X]

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [ NO

Was discharge within 500" of a residence, school, hospital, institution or church? YES I NC [

Landowner notified prior to discharge: | 1f no, why not?

YESXINO[]
Landowner name: USA T
The information provided is accurate 10/12/2013
to the best of my knowledge: Signature Date

/

Deskan (P Te T



BOPCa, 1P,
Report tor Discharge of Hydrostatic Vest Water
Permit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 throngh November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey Report Date: 10/23/2013

New pipe:  YESPANGIL | Discharge stayed in ROW: YES I NG [

e et et 2 et et ot it < e e e . R et i S 0 Ut

Sail erosion prevention met'md: Bd¥ilter bags [ ] Detention basin:
I"Compactian of trench backfil ‘r—; placed in trench and allowed

4 2

‘.):5

Public water

OCD given v2 hour notice:  YES K NO [} | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

Location of Discharge: Section___& Township___26 Range 31 Egst
22.GS0 (03 252

GPS Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 32%03.002" Waog*qo.g00

Did the discharge test water enter any lake, per ennial stream, river or their respective tributaries

”3 af Hay Ut‘ SEAS0G lz Yi““ . ’ N HUL& o7
Was ground water within 10" below gronnd surface? YES | | RO PJ
Tof a watoreaurse, lzkebed sinkhole or i Eg va lake? YES F—I N I m
Was discharge within an existing welthead protection area? YES [ NOQ
Jas discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [} NO ]

5
- Wag discharge within 506 of a residence, schogl, hospital, institution or chureh? YER U INO K]

Landowner notified prior to discharge: % It no, why not?

YES KINO ] g

IS S
| |
i ™

Landowner name: USA S _///— LN

10/23/2013

[
The imnformation provided is accurate ;
| Pate

to the best of my knowledge: Signature




BOFCE, L2,
Report for Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Fermit # HRP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

| o |
,i s e
| Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey e ; Keport Date: 10/28/2013
I e — — R e
Newpipe: YESEINO [ | Discharge stayed in ROW: vESEHI NG )
|
Soil erosion prevention method: ,\’"’ﬂfer bags [ Detention hasine [ ROW dust control
[MiCompaction of trench hackfil} [ olaced in i,rc;‘m:iiz nd allowed to %mk in OF evaperate
Date of Discharge: 10/28/2013 I Gallons of water discharged: 1,932
/ 3 i &5

P
OCD given 72 hour notice: YES[KINO ] f OCD contaet: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487
!

Location of Discharge: Section__10 Township___25 Range 30 East
32 1523 -103 Y75

mrdingtes in Dectmal Degrees: W ye™ o940’ Wing¥5e 735

PSS €

Dld the dlbLhdLgH \mt water enter any lake perenm streans, river or their regpective tribmaries

d Tmay OL

Was ground water within 10" below groun

200 of a watercouree, lakched sinkhole or rﬂ‘“” Iake? VES | i——l T\l’ﬂ@

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES [ RO [

te,

1
Landowner notified prior to discharge: g If no, why not?
YES I NO ] |

Landoswnern ame: USA

SAancon AT
i
i

4 D Tk - 7 10/28/2011
j}gﬂuw) Dule/) =
L

The information provided is accurate A '
to the best of my knowledge:

/ {L__‘ RO




BOPOG, L7,
Report for ischarge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Fermit # HBP-024Date issued: November 2, 2012 through November 2, 2013

Person Filing Report: Tom Bailey ; Report Date: 10/30/2013 .
|
I R N I e
New pipe: YRS wo [ z Discharge stayed in ROW: YES B WO ]
l

Soil erosion prevention method: [Filter bags  [] Detention basins [ |ROW dust contral

[JCompaction of trench hackfill F—f nlaced in trench and allowed to soak in or evanorate
Date of Discharge: 10/30/2013 ,? Gallons of water discharged: 6,175
5
Tretald m waremdonmn xmaymeememe VNG N7 A1y T3 g LT \Ai‘!n&q-,
4 oangrakn, YYSIlL L TRARIa A DA PO ANV & A0 VY ALED
i Attact i
— bl . — — SN

tach analvtical v
i
!

OCD given 72 hour notice: ' YES [ NO [ ] | OCD contact: Brad Jones @ 505.476.3487

{rem

{.ocation of Discharge: Section___ 13 Township 25 Rang
3L Gole (03 COYS

P8 Coordinates in Decimal Degrees: N 22% 87,756 W ioa¥so.aa7

Irid the discharge test water Lntﬂ” any iahe per enmal stream, river or their respective tributaries
% ” LTSIt

that may be seasonal: YES [ M

IR

Was ground water within 16" below ¢

Wag Hecharee within 200’ of 2

Was discharge within an existing wellhead protection area? YES [ NO [

e e . N

Was discharge within 500" of a wetland? YES { ] NO X]

“rl1t{’.\/! 2y Iy AR
Was discharge within 500

Landewner notified prior to discharge:

YESXI NG ]
I e . e
/u’r*""s
e —>
Landowner name: USA ?‘{;::L |

10/30/2013

Daie

The information provided is accurate
to the best of my knowledge:




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. go "{’ "?g\ dated X/ZU//Z

or cash received on /O/g//_}’ in the amount of § XS0, 0O
from ﬁOP(/D/ L%’
for H 5 p ~ A Lf
Submitted by: Diép JONES Date: "0/7 // 2
Submitted to ASD by: L7 SHELMAY Date: / D./ a // >
Received in ASD by: Date:

Filing Fee ‘/ New Facility: Renewal:

Modification Other x/’f{ﬁ\f’()fdﬂy PERMISS 0] FEE
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY |4

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




‘:eREQE!.,\’E% I X ‘
jofafiz bobto, L. F /
TOTAL ¥ 25000 |
REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  [Sub Acct
Liquid Waste 34000 23200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 496402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402
OTHER 34100 232900 329029000




e ;‘"; ’“D 201 Main Screet, Suice 3100
I Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

817.339.7050 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)
Certified / Return Receipt : 7008 0500 0001 3078 8430
Environmental Bureau September 5, 2013

Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Renewal of Permit # HBP-024
Annual Temporary Permission to
Discharge Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Mr. Jones:

BOPCO, L.P. is requesting to renew our Annual Temporary Permission to
discharge hydrostatic test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines.
Discharges will occur within BOPCO, L.P. right-of-ways and will be discharged in
a manner so as to control soil erosion and to prevent sediment discharging from
the site. Methods to be utilized to control sediment will include: filter bags,
detention basins, right-of-way dust suppression, aid the compaction trench
backfill, or placing the water in the trench and allowing it to soak in or evaporate.

The annual temporary permission authorizes BOPCO, L.P. to discharge
hydrostatic test waters in Southeast New Mexico (Eddy County and Lea County).
Our request for an annual temporary permission to discharge will cover
hydrostatic test that are conducted during an approved one-year period with the
following applicable conditions:
a) The water volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
b) Only water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved
sources will be used for each test;
¢) BOPCO, L.P. will provide oral or written notification to the OCD at least 72
hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
d) The discharge test water will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or
their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
e) No discharge shall occur:
a. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
b. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
c. within an existing wellhead protection area;

1|Page



g)

h)

i)

d. within 500 feet of a wetland; or
e. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school,
hospital, institution or church;

Best management practices will be implemented to contain the discharge
onsite, ensure that it does not impact adjacent property, and to control
erosion;
The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to
exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103
NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);
The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention
or alternative discharge location will be properly notified of the activities
prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and
BOPCO, L.P. will submit an annual report, summarizing all tests of new
pipe with less than 25,000 gallons discharge per hydrostatic test event, to
the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date.
The report shall contain the following information:

a. the location of hydrostatic test (Sec/TS/Range or GPS coordinates);

b. the date of each test;

c. the volume of each discharge; and

d. the source and quality of test water (lab analysis, if necessary)

I have enclosed check #804192 for $250.00 to cover the filing fee ($100.00) and
temporary permission fee ($150.00.)

Your time and attention to this request is appreciated. If further information is
required, please do not hesitate to call me at 817.339.7050 or email me at
rgawlik@basspet.com.

Regards,

Robert L. Géwlik
Sr. EH&S

Cc: CJB JRS BDB GG

Gary Fletcher — Carlsbad District office
Steve Johnson / Fritz Schoch — Midland Division Office

2|Page



- 201 Main Street, Suite 2900
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO,LP. RECEVED OCD. |  GuyGuge
. P 817.339.7257 (office)
00 SEP 12 P i: Sb ,817.390.3707 (fax)

Oil Conservation Division September 8, 2011
Water Quality

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 S. Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Retraction of NOI notification

Dear Mr. Jones:

.BOPCO would like to retract the NOI notification sent to you on August 23, 2011, in reference to a
hydrostatic discharge of approximately 20,370 gallons of test water. BOPCO’s annual hydrostatic
discharge permit is HBP-024, under which this hydrostatic discharge is included. BOPCO
intends to use a municipal water supply for the test and will give 72 hour notification prior to

hydrostatic test water discharge.

Sincerely,

2

Guy Gage
Manager - Pipeline Operations/Engineering

Ce: Robert L. Gawlik
File



, S 201 Main Street, Suite 2000
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO, LP. RECEWED OCD ;3;;.;392.;257(ofﬁce)
N ays 25 P 6 35 817.390.3707 (fax)
0il Conservation Division ' August 23,2011

Water Quality

Attn: Brad Jones

i220 S. Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Notice of Intent (NOI) to discharge
Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Mr. Jones:

BOPCO, L.P. is submitting a Notice of Intent (NOI) to discharge hydrostatic test water. Our
operator information is as follows: |

BOPCO, L.P.
201 Main Street, Suite 2900
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

(817) 339-7257

We will be testing 13,500 feet of new pipeline and propose to discharge the test water at one (1)
location. Also, there will be two (2) road crossing bores that will be tested individually and the
test water discharged at each crossing. The pipeline will be constructed of steel pipe with the
| following pipe specifications are 6.625” x .280 API 5L X42. All pipe used in this pipeline is new
pipe that has never been in service before and will be utilized in this operation for gathering crude

oil.

The locations of discharges are indicated on the last ﬁage of the attached topographic plats.
BOPCO has conducted an archaeological survey on the right-of-way (ROW), however the
proposed discharge locations will be archaeological surveyed and cleared before discharging.
Permission will be obtained from the landowner prior to any discharge of test waters to the

surface.

The test water to be used will be from an approved water source in either Eddy County or Lea

County, New Mexico. No chemicals will be added to the test water. The estimated



commencement date for hydrostatic testing and discharge of test waters is on or after August 31,

2011.

There will bela total of approximately 485 barrels (20,370 gal) of water to discharge at a rate of
approximately 175 gpm. When water is discharged it will flow through a series of hay bales for
filtering and erosion control. The discharge location will be within the pipeline ROW. There are
no waterways, creek beds, etc., within the area of water discharge. The water table depth is

estimated to be greater than 50’ below the surface.

Discharge locations: See attached map for discharge locations 1-3 as noted. Hydrostatic

waters discharge locations are all in Eddy County, NM.

Location #1 — Rail Road bore — estimated discharge 7 bbl (294 gal)
(N3221°16.81" W103 51’ 57.17)

Location #2 — County Rd 796 crossing — estimated discharge 7 bbl (294 gal)
(N32 21’ 53.81” W103 51’ 38.26")

Location #3 - James Ranch Unit #55 — estimated discharge 471 bbl (19,782 gal)
(N32 22" 5.45” W103 51’ 57.1")

I certify that I am authorized to make this application, that this application was prepared by me or
under my supervision and direction, and that the data and facts stated herein are true, correct,

and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely,
Guy Gage .
Manager - Pipeline Operations/Engineering

Ce: Robert L. Gawlik
File



R ECE%VED OCD 201 Main Street, Suite 3100
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131

BOPCO, LP. 20 A6 29 P II: 5| Robert L. Gawlik
817.339.7050 (office)
817.390.8893 (fax)

Environmental Bureau August 26, 2011

0il Conservation Division
Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Renewal of Permit # HBP-024
Annual Temporary Permission to
Discharge Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Mr. Jones:

BOPCO, L.P. is requesting to renew our Annual Temporary Permission to
discharge hydrostatic test waters from new crude oil and/or natural gas pipelines.
Discharges will occur within BOPCO, L.P. right-of-ways and will be discharged in
a manner so as to control soil erosion and to prevent sediment discharging from
the site. Methods to be utilized to control sediment will include: filter bags,
detention basins, right-of-way dust suppression, aid the compaction trench
backfill, or placing the water in the trench and allowing it to soak in or evaporate.

The annual temporary permission authorizes BOPCO, L.P. to discharge
hydrostatic test waters in Southeast New Mexico (Eddy County and Lea County).

" Our request for an annual temporary permission to discharge will cover

hydrostatic test that are conducted during an approved one-year period with the
following applicable conditions:
a) The water volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
b) Only water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved
sources will be used for each test;
c) BOPCO, L.P. will provide oral or written notification to the OCD at least 72
hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
d) The discharge test water will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or
their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
e) No discharge shall occur:
a. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
b. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
c. within an existing wellhead protection area;

‘ iIPagé



d. within 500 feet of a wetland; or
e. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school,
hospital, institution or church;

f) Best management practices will be implemented to contain the discharge
onsite, ensure that it does not impact adjacent property, and to control
erosion;

g) The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to
exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103
NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);

h) The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention
or alternative discharge location will be properly notified of the activities
prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and

i) BOPCO, L.P. will submit an annual report, summarizing all tests of new
pipe with less than 25,000 gallons discharge per hydrostatic test event, to
the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date.
The report shall contain the following information:

a. the location of hydrostatic test (Sec/TS/Range or GPS coordinates);
b. the date of each test;

c. the volume of each discharge; and

d. the source and quality of test water (lab analysis, if necessary)

I have enclosed check #802759 for $250.00 to cover the filing fee ($100.00) and
temporary permission fee ($150.00.)

Your time and attention to this request is appreciated. If further information is
required, please do not hesitate to call me at 817.339.7050 or email me at

rgawlik@basspet.com.
- Regards,

obért L. Gawlii
Sr. EH&S

Cc: JRS/BDB
Guy Gage
Dean Clemmer — Carlsbad office

2| I-;a -gmé-



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Warren, Keith [ KWARREN@dcpmidstream.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 04, 2010 8:49 AM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: RE: GW-128 Request

Leonard, GW _023

Thank you for the quick responses to both this, and the Krtesia Gas Plant correspondences detailing
our upcoming planned work. I am traveling this week and am trying to pull this information together
for you as quickly as I can. I anticipate having a complete response to your Artesia questions and
comments by close of business tomorrow, and I will do my best to have answers to these
comments/questions by close of business Monday.

Again, I appreciate your support in reviewing these notifications in a timely fashion. Ilook forward to
answering your questions in a similarly quick manner.

Sincerely,
- Keith

Keith Warren, P.E.
Environmental Engineer IV
DCP Midstream, LP

Office: (303) 605-1936

Fax: (303) 605-1957

Cell: (303) 301-4446

: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us]

ursday, November 04, 2010 8:39 AM
Keith

Cc: VonGon Glenn, EMNRD

Subject: GW-128 Request
Importance: High

Mr. Warren,
Good afternoon,

Re: Madification of Discharge Permit (GW-128)

19.15.2.7 DEFINITIONS: B. Definitionsteginning with thedetter “B”. (5)

“Below-grade tank” means a vessel, exCluding sumps and pressuriZedpipeline drip traps, where a portion of the
tank's sidewalls is below the surzefinding ground surface’s elevation. BeloOwegrade tank does not include an
above ground storage tank thdt is located above or at the surrounding ground surfage’s elevation and is
surrounded by berms.

PART 17 PLPS, CLOSED-LOOPED SYSTEMS, BELOW-GRADE TANKS AND SUMP
19.15.177°DEFINITIONS:




_ 201 Main Street, Suite 3100
E’;‘ U‘r;’[ﬂ p,__f"_\;! l. Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131
BOPCO, L.P. LSO Robert L. Gawlik
0 007 2¢0 e 817.339.7050 (oftice)
“O g 817.390.8893 (fax)

Environmental Bureau

01l Conservation Division
Attn: Brad Jones

1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Rescind request
Dear Mr. Jones:
BOPCO, L.P. is requesting that our previous letter for temporary permission to
discharge hydrostatic test waters be rescinded. Also, please apply the $100.00
filing fee from that request to BOPCO’s current request for Annual Temporary

Permission to Discharge.

Your attention to this request is appreciated. If more information is required
please do not hesitate to call me at (817)339.7050 or email rgawlik@basspet.com.

Regards,

it

Sr. EH&S

Cc: BDB/GG

1|Page
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VO0ULD

Address Stub - Discard Before Deposit

Water Quality Management Fund
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

BOPCQ, L.P.

(Formerly BEPCO Operating Co.) JPMORGAN CHASE BANK CHECK NO 802165
201 MAIN ST. SUITE 2700 DATE 10/25/2010
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

( Filing Fee )




201 Main Screet, Suite 2900
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3131
BOPCO’ LoPo GU}/ Gage

817.339.7257 (()Fﬁce)
817.390.3707 (f—ax)

Environmental Bureau October 25, 2010
Oil Conservation Division

Attn: Brad Jones

1220 S. Saint Francis Drive o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

qz | onin7
R SR S 15

RE: Temporary Permission to Discharge n
Hydrostatic Test Water .| ~:?
TSRS
Dear Mr. Jones: -
N

BOPCO, L.P. is submitting a request for temporary permission to discharge
hydrostatic test water. Our operator information is as follows:

BOPCO, L.P.

201 Main Street, Suite 2900

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

(817) 339-7257

We will be testing 28,200 feet of new pipeline in two (2) sections and propose to
discharge the test water at one (1) location. Also, there will be two (2) road
crossing bores that will be tested individually and the test water discharged at
each crossing. The pipeline will be constructed of steel pipe with the following
pipe specifications are 6.625” x .280 API 5L X42. All pipe used in this pipeline is
new pipe that has never been in service before and will be utilized in this
operation for gathering crude oil.

Included with this request is a check for the filing fee of $100.00 made payable
to:

Water Quality Management Fund

C/o: Oil Conservation Division

1220 S. Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505



The locations of discharges are indicated on the last page of the attached
topographic plats. BOPCO has conducted an archaeological survey on the right-
of-way (ROW), however the proposed discharge locations will be archaeological
surveyed and cleared before discharging. Permission will be obtained from the
landowner prior to any discharge of test waters to the surface.

The test water to be used will be from an approved water source in either Eddy
County or Lea County, New Mexico. No chemicals will be any added to the test
water. The estimated commencement date for hydrostatic testing and discharge
of test waters is on or after December 7, 2010.

There will be a total of approximately 570 barrels (23,940 gal) of water to
discharge at a rate of approximately 175 gpm. When water is discharged it will
flow through a series of hay bales for filtering and erosion control. The discharge
location will be within the pipeline ROW. There are no waterways, creek beds,
etc., within the area of water discharge. The water table depth is estimated to be
greater than 50’ below the surface.

Discharge locations: See attached map for discharge locations 1-3 as noted.
Hydrostatic waters discharge locations are all in Eddy County, NM.

Location #1 — North Road bore — estimated discharge 9 bbl (380 gal)
Location #2 — South Road bore — estimated discharge 9 bbl (380 gal)
Location #3 - James Ranch Unit #15 — estimated discharge 552 bbl (23,180 gal)

I certify that I am authorized to make this application, that this application was
prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that the data and
facts stated herein are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely,
Guy Gage

Manager - Pipeline Operations/Engineering

Ce: Robert L. Gawlik
File



EDDY COUNTY,

No. 7977

SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
NEW MEXICO.

2000 FEET

I
o
S
0+00 BEGIN SURVEY AT
WELL PAD
N: 3220'46.94"
W.: 103'49'55.52" |
0+10 oCP BPL OWNER: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2+98 BOPCO WATER BPL LESSFE: THE JIMMY MILLS GST TRUS }
3+10.1 Pl 572658" LT
6+90 BPL 35
7+10 LEASE ROAD | | P
7+30 O-H ELEC. LN. ‘ -7
74475 Pl _2359'55" RT P \_566"48'0.3"&‘-’ :
7+88 FLOWLINE v _:’—,_J‘ [ 2078.8
12+05 OLO ROAD 48327
2+ Sor4e ?:o“; 555738'26E
14+00 FLOWLINE )
14423 O-H ELEC. LN. — ‘— —_—— —
21456 2 FLOWLINES
21484 LEASE ROAD $3128°30°F
22+29.9  SECTION LINE 1482.4 "
‘ |
I-23-S \_Nag'so'w"w
782.5
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY.
BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH LIES S.6648'03"W., 2078.8 FEET FROM THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 36; THENCE S.01°48°32"W., 310.1 FEET; THENCE S.55°38'26'E., 437.4 FEET; THENCE S.31°38'30"E., 1482.4
FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH SECTION LINE WHICH LIES N.8950°04"W., 782.5 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID SECTION 36. SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 2229.9 FEET OR 135.15 RODS IN LENGTH AND
CONTAINING 1.54 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:
NW/4 SE/4 = 39.02 RODS = 0.44 ACRES SW/4 SE/4 = 31.90 RODS = 0.36 ACRES
SE/4 SE/4 = 64.23 RODS = 0.74 ACRES
| HEREBY CE AS PREPARED 1000 0 1000
FROM FIELD /i JURVEY AND o mCom o m o E——————
MEETS OR ! S FOR LAND
SURVEYS A

EOFC0, LA

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING STATE LAND IN

No. 5074
_ SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST,
BASIN SURVEYS P.0. BOX 1786 ~HOBBS, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | Drawn By:  J. M. SMALL

IDote: 05-11-2010 | Disk: JMS 22750

Survey Date:

05-18-2010

[Sheet 1

of

7  Sheets




SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

EDDY COUNTY, vsosooerw NEW MEXICO.
7-22-S 7525
=-23-S
S31738°30°E |~ 50002'52"W
22+29.9  SECTION LINE 1489.6 | 1265.9
23+00 LEASE ROAD |
27472 ENTERFRISE BPL

37+19.5 SECTION LINE

43+19.5 SECTION LINE

46+51 B-W FENCE
NOO'02'52"E

52424 O-H ELEC. LN. OWNER: USA |ﬂ/—8?8.4
58468 O-H ELEC. IN. LESSEE: SLASH 46 INC
59404 O-H ELEC. LN.
61+16 LEASE ROAD 7
61+39 O-H ELEC. LN.
65+30 FLOWLINE
65+54 O-H ELEC LN.
66+10 BEGIN PAD S16'02'46"W

3601.8
67+00 WELL 107" RT "J
68+00 END PAD

79+21.3 SECTION LINE

S8953'00"W _/
992.7
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 1 = 5091.4 FEET = 308.57 RODS = 0.96 MILES = 351 ACRES

| HEREBY CE
FROM FIELD /i
MEETS OR }J

1000 0] 1000 2000 FEET

SURVEYS AR

BOPC0, LP.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT QIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

No. 7977

No. 5074
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST,
BASIN SURVEYS r.0. 80x 1786 ~HOBBS, NEW MEXICO NM.P.M.. EDDY COUNTY. NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | Drown By: J. M. SMALL

Date: 05-11-2010 | Disk: JMS 22750 Survey Dote: 05-18-2010  |Sheet 2 of 7 Sheets




SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
EDDY COUNTY, 22 ¢ NEW MEXICO.

OWNER: USA ’ 1=25-S

LESSEE: SLASH 46 INC
S0002'45"W

| 1073.2 37+19.5  SECTION LINE
394146 Pl _4619'05" RT
531°38°30°F
195.1 41+93 0-H ELEC. LN.
42+00 2 FLOWLINES
S1440°347W 42447 LEASE ROAD
384.8 42+69 ENTERPRISE BPL
S1602°46™W 424994 P 0122'12" RL
20.1
NOOD2'45"E 43+19.5  SECTION LINE
1010.0

R-30-E

R=-31-E

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 6 = 600.0 FEET = 36.36 RODS = 0.11 MILES = 0.41 ACRES

| HEREBY CER{f'oM W\WAS PREPARED 1000 0 1000 2000 FEET
FROM FIELD fiy SURVEY AND —E—E—E—N— N | |
MEETS OR "' WS FOR LAND

SURVEYS A

BOPCO, LP.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

No. 7977

No. 5074
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,
BASIN SUBVEYS P.0. 50x 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | Drown By:  J. M. SMALL
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SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

S89°53°00"W
992.7

SI6 0246 W
65.7 S0002'16"W
359.0

79+21.3 SECTION LINE

79487.0 oL 88'49°30" LT
80+93.2  ROW FENCE 3287.2' S7246 '5‘3_::5, ffg ;4 IE
81+05.5 FLOWLINE 3287.3" |

81+18.8 EDGE PAVEMENT 3289.7" OWNER: USA |

81+30.7  Ci. WPP 3289.9° LESSEE: SLASH 46 INC Wy ly

81+44.3  EDGE PAVEMENT 3289.6" é :I;

81+61.5 FLOWLINE 3287.5' 1

81+68.9  ROW FENCE 3287.7' &

88+92.1 Pl _0727°52" LT

|
|
90+27 O-H ELEC LN.
90+40.4 SECTION LINE ’2 \

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 150 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 12 = 1119.1 FEET = 67.82 RODS = 0.21 MILES = 0.77 ACRES

| HEREBY CEj

1000 0 1000 2000 FEET
FROM FIELD A { j

T e— |

MEETS OR J

BOACO, LF.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

No. 7977

No. 5074
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST,
BASIN SURVEYS r.0. Box 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | orawn By:  J. M. SMALL
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SECTION 7,

EDDY COUNTY,

S0002'16™w
166.0

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31

EAST, N.M.P.M.,

NEW MEXICO.
>

90+40.4 SECTION LINE

S580°14°35°E
2382.6

T S7043°05°E
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S575107°F
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Vo i i
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349.1

|__S03°41'06"W
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136.5
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

| HEREBY CEf
FROM FIELD A
MEETS OR !
SURVEYS AE;

SECTION 7 =

BASIN SUBRVEYS r.0. 80X 1786 —HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

7726.7 FEET = 468.28 RODS = 1.46 MILES = 5.32 ACRES

1000 0]

1000 2000 FEET

—m—E—E—m—

80PC0, LP.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

W.0. Number:

22750

I Drawn By:

J. M. SMALL

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

T

OWNER: USA
LESSEE: SLASH 46 INC
167+67.1  SECTION LINE
169+00  BEGIN PIT
55821°08"€ 169+68  END PIT
436.4
171+ 30 2-TRACK
$35%9'16"€ 1724035 Pl _2221'52" RI
437.2
B 176+40.7 P 0659'59" LT
Noo03 00" _ | 542°59'14°E 1814556  SECTION LINE
960.0 s 514.9
@ - +
\_N89'57'41”E
978.6

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 8 = 1388.5 FEET = 84.15 RODS = 0.26 MILES = 0.96 ACRES

{ HEREBY CE AS PREPARED 1000 Q 1000 2000 FEET
FROM FIELDA SURVEY AND CECE—E—E_—N: — 1
MEETS OR J WS FOR LAND

SURVEYS A 1.

BOPCO, LPF.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

No. 7977

No. 5074
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,

BASIN SURVEYS r.0. 80x 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 I Drawn By: J. M. SMALL
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SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
NB957'41"E S42'59°14"E
978.6 311
&
$32°2307"E 181+55.6  SECTION LINE
501.4 181+86.7 _ Pl 10°36°07" RT
- » " . " -
$1632°24"€ logedas PU 190044 BT
630.8 1934189 PI 2012'37" (T
Ve 1984002  PJ_005803" RT
$36°4501"E .
481.3 2014050 _Pi_7713724" RT
$3546°577E
304.8 203+06.4_ PJ 5117'59" LT
S54126°27"W 206+42.8 E.OL. AT WELL PAD
201.4 N: 3218721.03"
o RU 55 W: 10348'09.82"
509°51°33"€ -
336.4
N75730'41"E _ =
1896.4 -
OWNER: USA

LESSEE: SLASH 46 INC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 17 = 2487.2 FEET = 150.74 RODS = 0.47 MILES = 1.71 ACRES

| HEREBY CEf 1000 0 1000 2000 FEET

FROM FIELD #
MEETS OR J

SURVEYS AR

BOPCO, LP.

REF: 6" STEEL JAMES RANCH UNIT OIL LINE

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,

BASIN SURVEYS 0. Box 1786-+088S, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | Drown By: J. M. SMALL
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SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

R-30-E
R-31-E

|
OWNER: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
LESSEE: THE JIMMY MILLS GST TRUS "'

1445.9 E.O.L. AT CONNECTION POINT f—_— I Pt
N 3220'47.42" ""'37995;5% ,,\_ i
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reyY - l 2078.8
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N.: 3220°46.94" /
W.: 10349'55.52" —_— — — —— ] —_— —.—. - —

//\Nzovo'sz's

/ 2010.6
/ | |

/

' J=22-S
- T --— r-TZ’.z"Zs'_I_""_‘L

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH LIES S.6648°03"W.,, 2078.8 FEET FROM THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 36; THENCE N.01°58°01°E., 70.1 FEET:; THENCE N.87°09'37"W., 75.8 FEET TO THE END OF THIS LINE WHICH

LIES N.20710°52"E., 2010.6 FEET FROM THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 36. SAID STRIP OF LAND
BEING 145.9 FEET OR 8.84 RODS IN LENGTH AND CONTAINING 0.10 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND BEING ALLOCATED

BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:
NW/4 SE/4 = 8.84 RODS = 0.10 ACRES

WAS PREPARED 1000 0 1000 2000 FEET

| HEREBY CER

FROM FIELD fiy SURVEY AND RN ————— i
MEETS OR ! RS FOR LAND

SURVEYS A

BORPCO, LP.
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GARY L. -\w No. 7977

TR No. 5074
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST,
BASIN SURVEYS r.0. 80X 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 | Drown By:  J. M. SMALL
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SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

EDDY COUNTY,
P w— ——
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M., EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 6 = 35122 FEET = 212.86 RODS = 0.67 MILES = 2.42 ACRES

t HEREBY CE
FROM FIELD
MEETS OR J
SURVEYS AR

No. 5074

BASIN BMYS P.0. BOX 1786 —HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

1000 0 1000 2000 FEET

BORCO, LP.

REF: 4" STEEL PIPELINE FOR THE JAMES RANCH UNIT 7&30

W.0. Number: 22750 I Drawn By:

J. M. SMALL

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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Material A proposed road crossing in Section 6,
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SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23

SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,,

EDDY COUNTY, 7-22-S NEW MEXICO.
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A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY.

SECTION 6 = 56 FEET =

SECTION 1 = 4136.3 FEET =

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, AND SECTION 6,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF

250.68 RODS = 0.77 MILES = 2.84 ACRES
0.34 RODS = 0.01 MILES = 0.01 ACRES

TOTAL

= 4141.9 FEET =

| HEREBY CER¥¢
FROM FIELD fift
MEETS OR !
SURVEYS AN

VAS PREPARED

No. 7977

251.02 RODS = 0.78 MILES = 2.85 ACRES

2000 FEET
]

1000 1000

BOPCO, LP.

REF: 4" STEEL PIPELINE FOR THE HUDSON BATTERY

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN

T No. 5074 SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH., RANGE 30 EAST.
BASIN SURVEYS r.0. 80X 1786 —HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
W.0. Number: 22750 l Drawn By: J. M. SMALL
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